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6
16:38

1207 m
11.804 

Flach

Unibet Supports Safer Gambling Fillies' Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.804  (6.281 2.947 1.472 737 367)

1
1207

Box: 4
ML: 4,0

61.20

Shallow
5j. ch S (Rajasinghe - Velvet Band)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

Saffie Osborne

13.10 Kempton 6 60.3 1207 6.281 3,0 Oisin Murphy Raneenn, Jettie's Run, Cindy Lou Who
25.09 Newmarket 8 58.1 1207 30.924 6,0 George Wood Arabian Leopard, Lady Roxby, Powdering
21.08 York 4 59.0 1408 51.540 51,0 Saffie Osborne Royal Velvet, Maybe Not, Dance In The Stor
29.07 Goodwood 9 56.7 1207 25.770 15,0 George Wood Dubai Treasure, Under The Twilight, Arabia
18.07 Newmarket 1 59.9 1207 12.885 4,0 George Wood Arabian Leopard, Lady Of Andros

2
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

60.30

Cressida Wildes
4j. b S (Showcasing - Dancing Warrior)

Trainer: P S McEntee
Besitzer: G4 Contracts

H Crouch

15.12 Wolverhampton 5 58.5 1025 4.972 41,0 T Eaves Alligator Alley, Accrual, Secret Mistral
04.12 Chelmsford City 9 61.2 1006 5.757 13,0 Billy Loughnane Havana Rum, Almaty Star, Solvency
01.11 Newcastle 5 59.4 1006 4.972 21,0 Jason Hart Oriental Prince, Grandlad, Monks Dream
21.10 Yarmouth 5 61.7 1044 5.653 9,5 Rossa Ryan Sturlasson, Thunder Star, Diomed Duke
30.09 Bath 2 61.7 1015 5.339 19,0 Rossa Ryan Hk Fourteen, Moe's Legacy

3
Box: 1
ML: 3,75

59.90

Your Love
4j. gr S (Rajasinghe - Odyssey Girl)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

George Wood

28.12 Southwell 2 60.8 1222 3.716 11,0 George Wood Hunky Dory, Em Four
01.12 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1225 3.716 3,1 Jack Callan Maris Angel, Court Drive, Lady Wingalong
03.11 Southwell 1 58.1 1222 3.942 1,8 Jack Callan Hostility, Supp Up
13.10 Yarmouth 2 61.2 1044 4.397 3,0 George Wood Smooth Silesie, Fletcher's Flight
18.09 Ayr 5 62.1 1006 4.187 17,0 George Wood Dandy Magic, Vince L'amour, Ganesha

4
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

59.90

Gogo Yubari
5j. b S (Havana Grey - Clouds Rest)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Netflow Consulting Ltd

Oisin Murphy

17.01 Lingfield 7 68.0 1208 3.768 4,5 Jack Dace Porfin, Southbank, Harry Brown
14.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1011 3.716 2,8 Harry Vigors Mick's Spirit, Beaumadier
11.01 Chelmsford City 1 65.8 1006 6.281 2,0 Harry Vigors Sir Rodneyredblood, What What What
10.01 Lingfield 1 56.7 1011 4.397 3,5 Harry Vigors Hint Of Humour, Level Up
07.01 Lingfield 1 59.0 1011 3.140 3,0 Cieren Fallon The Defiant, Rajeteriat

5
Box: 6
ML: 4,33

59.40

Handle With Care
4j. b S (Advertise - Victors Lady)

Trainer: M Botti
Besitzer: Paul Hunt

Hollie Doyle

31.12 Lingfield 1 58.1 1409 4.972 9,5 Hollie Doyle Crystal Dagger, Gaiety Musical
15.12 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1441 3.716 15,0 Marco Ghiani Enola Grey, Bella Bisbee, Lady Wingalong
26.11 Chelmsford City 7 59.0 1408 5.757 19,0 Toby Moore Stellenbosch, Gaiety Musical, Mostar Drea
23.07 Leicester 7 60.3 1207 8.374 7,0 D Egan Mae Amor, Lady Wingalong, Swiss Lightnin
27.06 Newmarket 4 57.6 1207 7.731 10,0 Hollie Doyle Angel Shared, Profit Refused, Mercury Day

6
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

57.60

Searchingtheblues
4j. b S (Due Diligence - Blue Lyric)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: Andy & Lizzie Cova And Part

Tyler Heard

26.12 Wolverhampton 5 57.2 1225 5.496 34,0 Tyler Heard Queue Dos, Lady Wingalong, Maris Angel
28.10 Wolverhampton 3 61.7 1441 3.716 29,0 Tyler Heard He's A Gentleman, Captain Parma
09.10 Chelmsford City 8 61.2 1408 5.757 51,0 Tyler Heard Dapper Guest, Giant, Noble Victory
28.05 Kempton 9 59.9 1408 6.281 34,0 Oisin Murphy Tremolo, Blue Rc, Leadenhall Street
15.05 Kempton 11 59.0 1408 6.281 41,0 Tyler Heard Dash Of Azure, Rockymountainway, Powde

7
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

56.20

Court Drive
5j. b S (Inns Of Court - Gwen Lady Byron)

Trainer: Gay Kelleway
Besitzer: Premier Thoroughbred Racin

Luke Morris

26.12 Wolverhampton 7 55.3 1225 5.496 6,5 L Morris Queue Dos, Lady Wingalong, Maris Angel
01.12 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1225 3.716 6,5 J F Egan Maris Angel, Lady Wingalong
20.11 Lingfield 2 52.6 1208 4.972 8,5 L Morris Aramis Grey, Queue Dos
01.11 Newmarket 6 56.2 1207 6.442 41,0 L Morris Dashing Dick, Lord Roxby, May Blossom
20.10 Bath 9 59.0 1152 4.187 13,0 K Shoemark Marching Mac, Kiss And Run, Danger Alert

Ergebnis: Quoten:


